Ayaba street, P. O. Box 1116 Bamenda, Tel: 233 36 10 07; Fax: 233 36 16 65

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders
upon submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of 75,000FCFA (seventy five thousand) payable to the
Cashier of Grassfield IIproject against a receipt.

7. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of
Contract are the provisions of the African Development Bank Standard
Bidding Document: Procurement of works.